E Martin and the Control of the Cont	00 00 1000	AREG	EIVER
:;;ям РТО-15#4 31-72	06-23-1998		Palent and Trademark Office
		III 'NEY JUN	111 111
Teb settings ⇒ ⇒ ⇒ ▼	(121) GETT GETT (122) BISH GISH GET (1212 GIVEN		
To the Honorable Commission.	100744163		net documents or bopy thereof
1. Name of conveying party(ies):		2. Name and address of rec	QUEST, INC.
ATTANT T CAMBO INC		Name:TECISION	donner, inc.
ALLAN J. CAMPO, INC.	9 90	Internal Address:	
	7-98	2050 W Street Address: Suite	est 190th Street
Individual(s)	☐ Association		
General Partnership	☐ Limited Partnership	City:	State: CA ZIP: 90504
Corporation-State Louisi		☐ Individual(s) citizensi	hip
Additional name(s) of conveying party(les)	attached? ☐ Yes Ži No	Association	
		☐ Limited Partnership	
3. Nature of conveyance:		Corporation-State	California
Assignment ' Security Agreement	☐ Merger ☐ Change of Name	Other	United States, a domestic representative
Other		designation is attached:	TYPE NO
Execution Date: March 30	1998	(Designations must be a separate Additional name(s) & address(es) (
EXECUTE Date.			
5. Name and address of party to w concerning document should be Scott R. Mil	rhom correspondence mailed:	6. Total number of application registrations involved:	ns and
Name:			40.00
Internal Address: RIORDAN	& McKINZIE	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)	:\$
		D Enclosed	
			arged to deposit account
	1 4	C Authorized to be dis	aged to deposit account
Street Address: 300 S. Grand Ave.,		8. Deposit account number	r
29th Floor		Land of Barton	
Chr. Los Angeles	State: CA ZIP: 90071	(Attach Suplicate copy of	sie page if paying by deposit account
City: Los Angeles	DO NOT USE		+
		THIS SPACE	
9. Statement and signature.	and halled the foresoine infor	mation is true and correct and	d any attached copy is a true copy
To the best of my knowledge a of the original document.		// **	11/00
Charlotte Chen	/ /T	that her !	G14194
Name of Person Signing		Signature	Date
			se comprising cover sheet: 7
OMB No. 0651-0011 (mp. 4/94)		2 E	EMARK

ASSIGNMENT OF SERVICE MARK

WHEREAS, Allan J. Campo, Inc. a Louisiana corporation ("Assignor") has adopted, used and is using the mark listed on <u>Exhibit A</u> attached hereto, such mark being pending or registered, and;

WHEREAS, DecisionQuest, Inc., a California corporation ("Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring the worldwide rights in and to the mark on <u>Exhibit A</u>, as well as any registrations thereof, together with the goodwill appurtenant thereto.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby assign, grant, bargain, sell, transfer and deliver to Assignee all right, title and interest, in and to the marks listed on Exhibit A attached hereto, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by such marks, and any and all registrations thereof, including but not limited to those identified on Exhibit A, to have and to hold the same unto Assignee.

Assignor, at the request of Assignee, shall, or shall cause its affiliates to, promptly execute and deliver to Assignee all such further assignments and other documents, in form and substance reasonably satisfactory to Assignee and its counsel and Assignor and its counsel, and to take such further action as Assignee may reasonably request, in order to vest in Assignee title to the marks listed on Exhibit A.

MHODMA.LADOCS;224648;1

TRADEMARK REEL: 1743 FRAME: 0661 IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has caused this instrument to be signed by its proper corporate officer this 30th day of March, 1998.

Allan J. Campo, Inc.

Allan J. Campo /

President

COUNTY OF PARISH OF LAFAYETTE) SS.

ALLAN J. On March 30th, 1998, before me, the undersigned, personally appeared <u>campo</u>, personally known to me (or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same in his/her authorized capacity, and that by his/her signature on the instrument the person or the entity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the instrument.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

(Signatures continue on following page)

MHODMA.LADOCS; 224648; 1

TRADEMARK REEL: 1743 FRAME: 0662 DecisionQuest, Mc

By:

Name

Philip K Anthony

Title: Chief Executive officer

STATE OF CALIFORNIA

) ss.

COUNTY OF LOS ANGELES

On March 9, 1998 before me, the undersigned, personally appeared PHILIPK, personally known to me (or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same in his/her authorized capacity, and that by his/her-signature on the instrument the person or the entity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the instrument.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

Norary Public

MARY ANN MC FARLAND
Commission = 164377
Notary Public -- California 2
Los Angeles County
My Comm. Expires Jan 2, 2002

EXHIBIT A

"American Litigation Analysts" (With logo) Registration Number 1,951,800

MHODMA.LADOCS;224648;1

TRADEMARK REEL: 1743 FRAME: 0664 The United States of America

CERTIFICATE OF REGISTRATION

This is to certify that the records of the Patent and Trademark Office show that an application was filed in said Office for registration of the Mark shown herein, a copy of said Mark and pertinent data from the Application being annexed hereto and made a part hereof,

And there having been due compliance with the requirements of the law and with the regulations prescribed by the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks,

Upon examination, it appeared that the applicant was entitled to have said Mark registered under the Trademark Act of 1946, as amended, and the said Mark has been duly registered this day in the Patent and Trademark Office on the

PRINCIPAL REGISTER

to the registrant named herein.

RECORDED:

This registration shall remain in force for TEN years unless sooner terminated as provided by law.

In Testimony whereof I have hereunto set my hand and caused the seal of the Patent and Trademark Office to be affixed this twenty-third day of January 1996.

TRADEMARK REEL: 143 FRAME: 3665